

Web: www.anmolindialtd.com | Android: www.goo.gl/DCvQ6Q

04th December, 2023

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

NSE Scrip Code: ANMOL

Corporate Service Department

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

25th Floor, P J Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 542437

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, that Mr. Tilak Raj member of promoter group of Anmol India limited ('the company'/'the Target Company') is proposing to acquire 7790000 shares of the Target company from Mr. Sahil Aggarwal, member of promoter group under an Inter-se transfer by way of gift without any consideration.

The details are furnished herewith in the prescribed format. You are requested to take the same on records.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Promoter Group of Anmol India Limited

Tilak Raj (Acquirer)

Encl.: As Above

REGD. OFFICE: IInd Floor, 2/43, 8-Block, Aggar Nagar, Ludhiana Punjab-141001 Ph.: 0161-4503400 BRANCH OFFICE
Office No. A-24, Kutch Archade, Ground Floor,
Survey No. 234, By 1 and 235, Mithi Rohar
Gandhidham, Kutch, Gujrat-370201
GST: 24AADCA3712D1ZE
M: +91-99786-33197

BRANCH OFFICE 1, New Grain Market, Kapuirthala, Punjab-144601 GST: 03AADCA3712D1ZI Ph.: 0182-2237600 16 play Lynn

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Anmol India Limited				
2.	Name	of the acquirer(s)	Гilak Raj				
3.	prior t	ner the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC of the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or liation with the TC or its promoters					
4.	Detail	s of the proposed acquisition					
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are Sahi to be acquired		ahil Aggarwal				
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 09 th December, 2023 7790000				
	C.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above					
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	13.69%				
	acquired		NOT APPLICABLE				
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift without consideration				
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which 10(1)(a)(i) the acquirer is exempted from making openoffer						
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.						
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms NOT APPLICABLE of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.						
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price NOT APPLICABLE would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.						

9.	al to w C (CTi ii. 3	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition) / will comply ith applicable disclosure requirements in hapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 corresponding provisions of the repealed akeover Regulations, 1997) The aforesaid disclosures made during previous years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to be furnished.				
10.	sp	eclaration by the acquirer that all the conditions pecified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to cemptions has been duly complied with.	YES			
11.	Shareholding details		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transactio n	
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of share s /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) Tilak Raj	3774000	6.63	115640 00	20.32
	b	Seller (s) Sahil Aggarwal	7790000	13.69	0	0

Note:

*This being inter-se transfer amongst promoter group the overall number of shares and percentage of the promoter group will remain the same after the proposed acquisition.

We hereby declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

We hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 has been duly complied with.

Tilak Raj (Acquirer)

Date:04th December, 2023

Place: Kapurthala